- Wording

02-03-2000

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0581-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT						
	101256767	·						
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET								
TO: The Com	PATENTS ONLY interlegible of Patents on LY	l oilghint document(n) or copy(lan)						
Submission New	Conveyance Type	Socurity Agreement						
Resubmi	ssion (Non-Recordation)	***						
Documer	TID#	Change of Name						
Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame # Merger	Other Government						
Correctiv	e Document (For Use ONLY b	y U.S. Government Agencies)						
Conveying Party(ies) Departmental File Secret File								
Name (iine 1)	Kurt Langen	Month Day Year 12 21 99						
Name (line 2)								
Second Party Name (line 1)	Philipp Engesser	Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 2)	FIIIIPP Engesser	12 21 99						
Receiving Pa	arty Mark If add	itional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1)	SEZ Semiconductor-Equipment Zubehör fi							
Name (line 2)	Halbleiterfertigung AG	receiving perty te not domicilled in the United States, an appointment						
Address (line 1)	Draubodenweg 29	of a domestic representative is attached.						
Address (line 2)		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
Address (line 3)								
	Villach Austria State/Country ppresentative Name and Address Enter for the first	A - 9500 Zip Gode						
_	Enter for the firs	t Receiving Party only.						
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (IIns 3)								
Address (line 4)								
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
anthoring the data gen	g for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Shat dad to complete the Cover Sheet, Bend comments regarding this burden eatimate to the U.S. Palent	and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,						
I Did analis and in the C	Mics of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reductio Budget Package: 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUEST	B TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.						
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , V	Vashington, D.C. 20231						
		·						
ASSIGNME	"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number <u>FJ. 391 335 5</u>	91_US						
DIVISION	Date of Deposit January 18, 2000 (Tue I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being	<u>esday af</u> ter Federal Hliday) gdeposited						
	with the United States Postal Service "Expres Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 4	s Mail Post						
	date indicated above and is addressed to	the Com-						
·	missioner of Patents and Trademarks, W D.C. 20231.	asningion,						
	1, put as	\$						
	Mary Ann Copas, Sec	Y						

02/02/2000 LSNEED 00000005 09484873

PATENT REEL: 010516 FRAME: 0636

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 00/30/99 OMB 0051-0027		Page 2		i. P	J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Co	do and Teld	phone Numb	ar (505) 286-3511
Name ROBERT W. BECKER	& ASSOC	TATES			
Address (Ine 1) 11896 N. Highway	1 4				
Address (IIn+2) Suite B					
Address (New Mexic	co 870	59			
Address (iine 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the	attached co	onveyance do	cument	# 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Num					numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P	atent Numbe	r (DO NOT EN	TER BOTH numb	ers for the sa	me property).
Patent Application Number(s)		l	Pa	tent Numbe	r(s)
		ļ			
		<u> </u>			
If this document is being filed together with <u>a new.</u> Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	it Application,	onter the dat	o the patent appil	cation was	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ		РСТ		РСТ
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number	k		1		
has not been assigned.	PCT] PCT		РСТ
Number of Properties Enter the total	al number	of propertie	s involved.	# 1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount fo	or Properti	es Listed(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.0	10
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	sed 🗴	Deposit A	ccount		!
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addit De		be charged to unt Number:		#	
	uthorization	to charge a	dditional fees:	Yes	No X
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and bel attached copy is a true copy of the or indicated herein.	ief, the for riginal doc	egoing info ument. Ch	rmation is tru arges to depo	e and corre sit account	ect and any are authorized, as
Mary Ann Copas	Borr	an	Carros	Jan	nuary 18, 2000
Name of Person Signing		Signature	20		Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.xk. we Kurt Langen, Klagenfurterstr. 21, A-9500
Villach, Austria, and Philipp Engeser, Holdereggenstr. 6, D-88131 Lindau
Germany
have invented an improvement in A Device for an Etch Treatment of a Disk-Like Object
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States
(xx) is being made herewith;
() was filed on under Serial No
AND WHEREAS. SEZ Semiconductor-Equipment Zubehör für die Hal-
bleiterfertigung AG, Draubodenweg 29, A-9500 Villach, Austria
is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;
Now, Therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other
good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby
acknowledged. I, we hereby assign, sell and set over unto the
said SEZ Semiconductor Equipment Zubehär für die Halbleiterfertigung AG
its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and
interest in and to said invention for the United States and its
territoties, and in and to seid letters Patent, dontinuations,
civisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States.
and hereby request that said letters Patent issue accordingly.
For said considerations, xx, we, Kurt Langen and Philipp Engesser
agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file
applications in the United States for said invention and to
assign the same to said SEZ Semiconductor-Equipment Zuberhör für
Halbleiterfertigung AG or any assignee acquiring title
to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be
needed in cornection with filing said applications and securing
patents thereon.
In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed
tris 1999 .
1 max
E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E
Kurt Langen Phillip Engeßer

die

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/18/2000 REEL: 010516 FRAME: 0638